# CH \$40.00 3515114

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394771 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent		08/11/2016	Limited Partnership:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, LLC		
Street Address:	Address: 3168 Bordentown Avenue		
City:	Old Bridge		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	<b>stal Code:</b> 08857		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	Registration Number:	3515114	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6179518000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179518000

**Email:** jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107098-0044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USS - JOTS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=USS - JOTS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=USS - JOTS - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0733

900374549

### **EXECUTION VERSION**

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 11, 2016, and made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") to JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Grantor").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), between the Grantor and the Grantee, a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2016, at Reel 5839 and Frame 0430; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB3/ 201049745.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Scott Renzulli

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0735** 

# Schedule A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Jurisdiction	Trademark		Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
Federal	STYLIZED AND/OR DESIGN (TRADE DRESS OF THE PORTABLE TOILET UNIT)	3,515,114	October 14, 2008	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, LLC

DB3/ 201049745.2

**RECORDED: 08/11/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0736